

14 September 2023

ATTENTION: HOLDERS OF THE EQUITY-LINKED EXCHANGE TRADED NOTES ("EQUITY-LINKED ETNs")

Dear Sir or Madam

No Material Changes to the Second Supplement to the ZAR15,000,000,000 Structured Note and Preference Share Programme Memorandum ("Second Supplement") and the Applicable Product Supplement to the Second Supplement ("Product Supplement") Statement

FirstRand Bank Limited (the "Issuer") hereby notifies the holders of the Equity-Linked ETNs that there have been no material changes since the signature date of the Second Supplement and Product Supplement to the Second Supplement, each dated 4 August 2020.

This notification is provided in accordance with paragraph 19.20(b) of the JSE Limited Listings Requirements.

Yours sincerely

Name:

Designation

Name:

Designation

CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANKING

1 Merchant PlacePCCnr Fredman Dr and Rivonia RdSaSandton 2196So

Switchboard +27 11 282 8000 Website rmb.co.za

RMB a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, is an Authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider NCRCP20. Reg. No. 1929/001225/06.